

Vijay Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Another

Cr.MMO No.1078 of 2023

06.12.2023 Present: Mr. Avneesh Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Mr. Mohinder Zharaick & Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocates General, with Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, assisted by HC Ajay Kumar No.52, I.O. Police Station Barsar, District Hamirpur, for respondent No.1 to 3.

Mr. Sunny Datwalia, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Service complete. Status report, on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3, filed. Be taken on record. Power of attorney on behalf of respondent No.4, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

Order dated 11.10.2023, passed in Cr.MP No.3843 of 2023, be also complied with, by the petitioner on or before the next date of hearing.

List on ***10th January, 2024.***

Cr.MP No.3842 of 2023

Reply, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

December 06, 2023_(ps)