

Vijay Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Another

Cr. MMO No.1078 of 2023.

10.01.2024 Present: Mr. Tek Chand, Advocate, vice Mr. Avneesh Bhardwaj, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Sunny Datwalia, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Status report filed. Be taken on record. List for consideration on **8th May, 2024.**

(Virender Singh)
Judge

January 10, 2024_(ps)