

Vijay Kumar vs. State of H.P. & others

Cr. MMO No. 1078 of 2023

08.05.2024 **Present:** Mr. Avneesh Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Manish Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Learned Deputy Advocate General and learned counsel for respondent No.4 submit that in view of the fact that status report has been filed on the last date of hearing, hence, there is no need to file reply.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to prepare the matter.

As prayed, list after four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

May 08, 2024 *(Nisha)*