

Vijay Kuamr v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Ors.

CrMMO No. 1078 of 2023

20.6.2024 Present: Mr. Avneesh Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the State.

Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

List on 25.6.2024, as prayed for.

June 20, 2024
Manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**