

Vijay Kumar Vs. State of HP and Ors.

Cr.MMO No.1078 of 2023

25.06.2024 Present: Mr. Avneesh Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr, B.C. Verma and Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General for respondents No.1 to 3/State.

Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Advocate, for the respondent No.4.

Cr.MMO No.1078/2023 & Cr.MP No.3842/2023.

Reply, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks.

List thereafter.

June 25, 2024

Rajeev Raturi

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**