

Vijay Kumar vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Cr.MMO No.1078 of 2023

28.10.2024 Present: Mr. Pankaj Sawant, Advocate, vice Mr. Avneesh Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3/State.

Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Cr.MP No.3842 of 2023

Although, by way of the present application, further proceedings, pending before the learned trial Court, have been sought to be stayed, however, keeping in view the stand, as taken, by respondents No.1 to 3, in the status report, that the report from FSL Junga, is still awaited and the investigation is still in continuation, this Court is of the opinion that no ground is made out to stay the proceedings, at this stage.

Accordingly, the application is dismissed, at this stage.

Cr.MMO No. 1078 of 2023

List after eight weeks, alongwith Cr.MMO No.1174 of 2023.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

October 28, 2024
(subhash)