

Vijay Kumar vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Cr.MMO No.1078 of 2023

10.03.2025 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick and Mr. H.S. Rawat,
Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Rohit
Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondents No.1 to 3/State.

Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Advocate, for respondent
No.4.

List on **19.05.2025**.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

March 10, 2025
(subhash)