

Vijay Kumar Heer Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
a/w connected matter

Cr.MMOs No.1078 and 1174 of 2023

01.07.2025

Present: Mr. Ajay Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner(s),
in both the petitions.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Additional Advocate
General, with Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy
Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to
3/State, in both the petitions.

Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Advocate for respondent
No.4, in both the petitions.

List after six weeks for consideration.

July 01, 2025
(*Gaurav Thakur*)

(**Virender Singh**)
Judge