

Vijay Kumar Heer Vs State of H.P. & Ors.
A/w connected matter

Cr. MMOs No. 1078 and 1174 of 2023

04.11.2025

Present: Mr. Ajay Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner(s),
in both the petitions.

Mr. Varun Chandel, Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional
A.G. with Mr. Rohit Sharma and Ms. Ranjana
Patil, Deputy A.G., for respondents No. 1 to 3-
State, in both the petitions.

Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Advocate, for
respondent No. 4, in both the petitions.

In view of the request made by learned Counsel
for the petitioner(s), list on 23.12.2025, for hearing.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

04th November, 2025
(Pramod)