

VIJAY KUMAR HEER Versus STATE OF HP AND OTHERS
a/w connected matter

CRMMO-1078 of 2023
a/w CRMMO-1174 of 2023

18.03.2026 Present: Mr. Ajay Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State, in both the petitions.

Mr. Sunny Datwalia, Advocate, for respondent No.4, in both the petitions.

ASI Manoj Kumar, PS Barsar, District Hamirpur, Himachal Pradesh, present in person.

As prayed, list on 19.03.2026.

March 18, 2026
(sunil)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge