

**Vijay Kumar Heer v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Ors. a/w connected
matter**

Cr.MMO Nos. 1078 & 1174 of 2023

19.3.2026 Present: Mr. Ajay Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).
Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General
and Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu,
Deputy Advocates General, for the State.
Mr. Sunny Datwalia, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

As prayed, list on 23.3.2026.

March 19, 2026
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**